License Number
WPA/05/2005

WPA/13/2005/R1

WPA/01/2006
WPA/02/2006
WPA/03/2006
WPA/04/2006
WPA/05/2006
WPA/06/2006
WPA/07/2006
WPA/08/2006

WPA/17/2006/R1
WPA/01/2007/R2

WPA/02/2007
WPA/03/2007
WPA/04/2007
WPA/05/2007
WPA/06/2007
WPA/07/2007
WPA/08/2007
WPA/09/2007

WPA/10/2007/R1
WPA/11/2007/R1

WPA/16/2008
WPA/17/2008
WPA/22/2008

WPA/23/2008

WPA/24/2008

WPA/25/2008

WPA/26/2008

WPA/27/2008

WPA/28/2008

WPA/29/2008

WPA/30/2008

WPA/31/2008

WPA/32/2008

WPA/33/2008

WPA/34/2008

WPA/35/2008
WPA/18/2009
WPA/23/2010

WPA/04/2012
WPA/12/2012
WPA/01/2017
WPA/04/2018
WPA/05/2018
WPA/06/2018
WPA/14/2018
WPA/03/2019
WPA/04/2021
WPA/06/2021

Address 1 |Address 2 |Address 3 |Postcode
Sulby Water Treatment Works

Water Mair Heritage T|Gladstone |[Ramsey
Raw water opposite S/ Sulby Glen

Raw water opposite S'Sulby Glen

Raw water opposite S/ Sulby Glen

Raw water opposite S'Sulby Glen

Raw water opposite S/ Sulby Glen

Raw water| opposite S|Sulby Glen

Raw water opposite S/ Sulby Glen

Raw water| opposite S|Sulby Glen

St Johns pumping station strainer overflow
Douglas WTW raw water overflow tromode
Baldwin Reservoir bypass main scours
Baldwin Reservoir bypass main scours
Baldwin Reservoir bypass main scours
Baldwin Reservoir bypass main scours
Baldwin Reservoir bypass main scours
Baldwin Reservoir bypass main scours
Baldwin Reservoir bypass main scours
Sea off Santon Head

Main water washout - Ballacallin Scheme
Main water washout - Ballacallin Scheme
A2 Road |Whitebridg Onchan
Ballakaigh¢ A2 Road |Onchan

Water Mair Longcroft |Ramsey R¢ Peel
Water Mair West Baldwin Chapel | IM45EY
Water Mair Knock Ey \|West Baldwin
Water Mair Tillyloss  |West Baldwin
Water Mair Ballacrink | West Baldwin
Water Mair Ballacrink | West Baldwin
Water Mair Meadowvi¢ St Georges IM45EH
Water Mair Meadowvie St Georges IM45EH
Water Mail Gorse Cottage IM45EA
Water Mair Burnside Cottage IM25PT
Water Mair The Bunga West Baldv IM45EU
Water Mair Ballakewis| West Baldv IM45EU
Water Mair Ballig Farnm West Baldv IM45EU
Water Mair Hillview |Sulby Glen IM72BB
Water mail Poyl Breck East Baldwin
Ramsey se Auldyn river crossing

South Qua Douglas Harbour

Sulby Water Treatment Works

Overflow a Castletowr Douglas

Balladoole Sewage Treatment Works

Vollan Sewage Pumping Station

Overflow from combined sewer on Vollan Cr
Glen Auldyn Service Reservoir

Ballagarey Sewage Treatment Works
Ballaugh Sewage Treatment Works

Ballaugh Sewage Treatment Works Storm D

Type of Discharge

Trade effluent in an emergency
Treated drinking water

Raw drinking water

Raw drinking water

Raw drinking water

Raw drinking water

Raw drinking water

Raw drinking water

Raw drinking water

Raw drinking water

Treated drinking water

Raw reservoir water

Raw drinking water

Raw drinking water

Raw drinking water

Raw drinking water

Raw drinking water

Raw drinking water

Raw drinking water

Trade effluent

Treated drinking water

Treated drinking water

Treated drinking water

Treated drinking water

Treated and raw drinking water
Treated and raw drinking water
Treated and raw drinking water
Treated and raw drinking water
Treated and raw drinking water
Treated and raw drinking water
Treated and raw drinking water
Treated and raw drinking water
Treated and raw drinking water
Treated and raw drinking water
Treated and raw drinking water
Treated and raw drinking water
Treated and raw drinking water
Treated and raw drinking water
Raw drinking water and ground wat
Treated and raw drinking water

Combined Sewer Overflow (CSO)
Untreated RAW reservoir water pass
Sewage discharge only in an emerge
Treated Sewage Effluent

Settled storm sewage and sewage d
Sewage discharged only in storm co
Treated drinking water

Treated Sewage Effluent

Treated Sewage Effluent

Settled storm sewage and sewage di

|wPA/02/2022

Lake Road CSO | |

Combined Sewer Overflow (CSO) |




Treatment Type Letters Eastings
Process control and dechlorination 238120
Chlorine removal as required 244570
None 238220
None 238270
None 238420
None 238310
None 238230
None 237920
None 237950
None 238020
Chlorine and solids removed as required 227740
None 237220
None 235840
None 235820
None 235870
None 235960
None 235870
None 235870
None 235900
Settlement tank and Facet M Pak seperator E 14| 233810
Chlorine removal as required 225810
Chlorine removal as required 225370
Chlorine removal as required 240500
Chlorine removal as required 241320
Chlorine removal as required 228050
Chlorine removal as required 235440
Chlorine removal as required 235380
Chlorine removal as required 235370
Chlorine removal as required 235270
Chlorine removal as required 235420
Chlorine removal as required 236730
Chlorine removal as required 236850
Chlorine removal as required 237350
Chlorine removal as required 237480
Chlorine removal as required 235680
Chlorine removal as required 235570
Chlorine removal as required 235770
Chlorine removal as required 238240
None 236160
Chlorine removal as required 243500
6mm aperature screening 237840
None 238120
6mm aperature screening 236490
Tuke and Bell RBC Treatment Plant 245420
Screened 6mm mesh at overflow prior to dischal 245420
Screened 6mm mesh at overflow prior to dischal 245420
Chlorine removal as required 243580
Tuke and Bell RBC Treatment Plant 233440
Tuke and Bell RBC Treatment Plant 234100
ischarged in an emergency 234100
237484

Northings

493180
494630
492940
492740
492220
491820
491630
490920
490510
490350
481670
489360
484860
484280
484180
483730
483270
483200
482960
470520
483100
482560
478750
479850
486600
481510
480970
480770
480450
480080
479320
479310
479150
478860
482170
481880
482590
493780
479970
493900

475160
493180
475040
496040
496040
496040
493940
478220
494300
494300
475222




