License Number	Address 1 Address 2 Address 3 Postcode	Type of Discharge
WPA/05/2005	Sulby Water Treatment Works	Trade effluent in an emergency
WPA/13/2005/R1	Water Mair Heritage T Gladstone Ramsey	Treated drinking water
WPA/01/2006	Raw water opposite S Sulby Glen	Raw drinking water
WPA/02/2006	Raw water opposite S Sulby Glen	Raw drinking water
WPA/03/2006	Raw water opposite S Sulby Glen	Raw drinking water
WPA/04/2006	Raw water opposite S Sulby Glen	Raw drinking water
WPA/05/2006	Raw water opposite S Sulby Glen	Raw drinking water
WPA/06/2006	Raw water opposite S Sulby Glen	Raw drinking water
WPA/07/2006	Raw water opposite S Sulby Glen	Raw drinking water
WPA/08/2006	Raw water opposite S Sulby Glen	Raw drinking water
WPA/17/2006/R1	St Johns pumping station strainer overflow	Treated drinking water
WPA/01/2007/R2	Douglas WTW raw water overflow tromode	
WPA/02/2007	Baldwin Reservoir bypass main scours	Raw drinking water
WPA/03/2007	Baldwin Reservoir bypass main scours	Raw drinking water
WPA/04/2007	Baldwin Reservoir bypass main scours	Raw drinking water
WPA/05/2007 WPA/05/2007	Baldwin Reservoir bypass main scours	Raw drinking water
	Baldwin Reservoir bypass main scours	Raw drinking water
WPA/06/2007	Baldwin Reservoir bypass main scours	Raw drinking water
WPA/07/2007	, ,	
WPA/08/2007	Baldwin Reservoir bypass main scours	Raw drinking water
WPA/09/2007	Sea off Santon Head	Trade effluent
WPA/10/2007/R1	Main water washout - Ballacallin Scheme	Treated drinking water
WPA/11/2007/R1	Main water washout - Ballacallin Scheme	Treated drinking water
WPA/16/2008	A2 Road Whitebridg Onchan	Treated drinking water
WPA/17/2008	Ballakaigha A2 Road Onchan	Treated drinking water
WPA/22/2008	Water Mair Longcroft Ramsey Rd Peel	Treated and raw drinking water
WPA/23/2008	Water Mair West Baldwin Chapel IM45EY	Treated and raw drinking water
WPA/24/2008	Water Mair Knock Ey V West Baldwin	Treated and raw drinking water
WPA/25/2008	Water Mair Tillyloss West Baldwin	Treated and raw drinking water
WPA/26/2008	Water Mair Ballacrink West Baldwin	Treated and raw drinking water
WPA/27/2008	Water Mair Ballacrink West Baldwin	Treated and raw drinking water
WPA/28/2008	Water Mair Meadowvie St Georges IM45EH	Treated and raw drinking water
WPA/29/2008	Water Mair Meadowvie St Georges IM45EH	Treated and raw drinking water
WPA/30/2008	Water Mair Gorse Cottage IM45EA	Treated and raw drinking water
WPA/31/2008	Water Mair Burnside Cottage IM25PT	Treated and raw drinking water
WPA/32/2008	Water Mair The Bunga West Baldv IM45EU	Treated and raw drinking water
WPA/33/2008	Water Mair Ballakewisl West Baldv IM45EU	Treated and raw drinking water
WPA/34/2008	Water Mair Ballig Farm West Baldv IM45EU	Treated and raw drinking water
WPA/35/2008	Water Mair Hillview Sulby Glen IM72BB	Treated and raw drinking water
WPA/18/2009	Water maii Poyl Breck East Baldwin	Raw drinking water and ground water
WPA/23/2010	Ramsey se Auldyn river crossing	Treated and raw drinking water
1 ' '	, , , ,	3
WPA/04/2012	South Qua Douglas Harbour	Combined Sewer Overflow (CSO)
WPA/12/2012	Sulby Water Treatment Works	Untreated RAW reservoir water pass
WPA/01/2017	Overflow a Castletown Douglas	Sewage discharge only in an emerge
WPA/04/2018	Balladoole Sewage Treatment Works	Treated Sewage Effluent
WPA/05/2018	Vollan Sewage Pumping Station	Settled storm sewage and sewage d
WPA/06/2018	Overflow from combined sewer on Vollan Cr	
WPA/14/2018 WPA/14/2018	Glen Auldyn Service Reservoir	Treated drinking water
WPA/14/2018 WPA/03/2019	Ballagarey Sewage Treatment Works	Treated Grinking Water Treated Sewage Effluent
•	• • •	_
WPA/04/2021	Ballaugh Sewage Treatment Works	Treated Sewage Effluent
WPA/06/2021	Ballaugh Sewage Treatment Works Storm D	
WPA/02/2022	Lake Road CSO	Combined Sewer Overflow (CSO)

Treatment Type	Letters	Eastings	Northings
Process control and dechlorination		238120	493180
Chlorine removal as required		244570	494630
None		238220	492940
None		238270	492740
None		238420	492220
None		238310	491820
None		238230	491630
None		237920	490920
None		237950	490510
None		238020	490350
Chlorine and solids removed as requi	red	227740	481670
None		237220	489360
None		235840	484860
None		235820	484280
None		235870	484180
None		235960	483730
None		235870	483270
None		235870	483200
None		235900	482960
Settlement tank and Facet M Pak sep	erator E 14	233810	470520
Chlorine removal as required		225810	483100
Chlorine removal as required		225370	482560
Chlorine removal as required		240500	478750
Chlorine removal as required		241320	479850
Chlorine removal as required		228050	486600
Chlorine removal as required		235440	481510
Chlorine removal as required		235380	480970
Chlorine removal as required		235370	480770
Chlorine removal as required		235270	480450
Chlorine removal as required		235420	480080
Chlorine removal as required		236730	479320
Chlorine removal as required		236850	479310
Chlorine removal as required		237350	479150
Chlorine removal as required		237480	478860
Chlorine removal as required		235680	482170
Chlorine removal as required		235570	481880
Chlorine removal as required		235770	482590
Chlorine removal as required		238240	
None		236160	
Chlorine removal as required		243500	493900
cinornie removal de required		213300	155500
6mm aperature screening		237840	475160
None		238120	493180
6mm aperature screening		236490	475040
Tuke and Bell RBC Treatment Plant		245420	496040
Screened 6mm mesh at overflow prior to dischar			496040
Screened 6mm mesh at overflow price		496040	
Chlorine removal as required	243580		
Tuke and Bell RBC Treatment Plant		233440	
Tuke and Bell RBC Treatment Plant		234100	
ischarged in an emergency		234100	
ischarged in all efficigeficy		237484	I
		23/707	7/ 3222